
1
0

1
0

1
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Bifidobacterium animalis HN 9 (GCA_038756885.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis HN 9 (GCA_040795465.1)0
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3.47

0.33
0.402

0.32
0.0417

Bifidobacterium animalis HN019 (GCA_003606305.1)0.0625

Bifidobacterium animalis BLa80 (GCA_023375105.1)3.94

0.38
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Bifidobacterium animalis BP026 (GCA_026683895.1)2.54

Bifidobacterium animalis IATA135 (GCA_049204815.1)4.46
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0.351

Bifidobacterium animalis HN019 (GCA_000172535.1)2.71
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2.12

0.46
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0.57
0.0268

0.54
0

0.54
0

Bifidobacterium animalis BB-12 (GCA_000025245.2)0

Bifidobacterium animalis DSM 15954 (GCA_021018785.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis IATA143 (GCA_049191795.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis IATA142 (GCA_049204795.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis IATA021 (GCA_049191975.1)2.97

0.38
0.625

0.45
0.219

0.88
1.5

Bifidobacterium animalis CNCM I-2494 (GCA_000220885.1)2

Bifidobacterium animalis BLC1 (GCA_000224965.2)2

Bifidobacterium animalis Bl12 (GCA_000414215.2)3.5

0.4
0.234

Bifidobacterium animalis BF052 (GCA_000818055.1)1.92

0.29
0.0703

Bifidobacterium animalis 1395B (GCA_004154695.1)1.99

0.29
0.00781

0.68
0.00781

Bifidobacterium animalis 1316B (GCA_004154565.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis IATA008 (GCA_049192035.1)0

Bifidobacterium animalis BM25 (GCA_035282465.1)1.99

Root0

NJ tree generated by a cgMLST analysis (based on 1385 loci)
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